

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL - XLVIII Aizawl,

Tuesday 6.8.2019

Shravana 15, S

S.E. 1941, Issue N

Issue No. 532

AFFIDAVIT FOR CHANGE OF NAME

By this deed I, the undersigned **Lianthangi** W/o Chandra Bahadur Gurung, previously known as **Lianthangi** W/o V.L. Ngura, a permanent resident of Vaivakawn, Aizawl, Mizoram solemnly declare:-

- 1. That I wholly renounce/relinquish and abandon the use of my former husband's name V.L. Ngura and in place thereof, I do hereby assume from this date the name Chandra Bahadur Gurung so that I may hereafter be called, known and distinguished not by my former husband's name but assumed name of Chandra Bahadur Gurung.
- 2. That for the purpose of evidencing such my determination declare that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds and writings and in all proceedings, dealings and transactions, private as well as upon all occasions whatsoever, use and sign the name of Chandra Bahadur Gurung as my husband's name in place and in substitution of my former husband's name.
- 3. That I expressly authorize and request all persons in general and relatives and friends in particular at all times hereafter to designate and address me using such my assumed husband's name of **Chandra Bahadur Gurung**.
- 4. That the statements made in para 1-3 are correct to the best of my knowledge and firm belief.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my hand to this Affidavit on this the 31st day of July, 2019.

Lianthangi DEPONENT

Identified by me:-

Signed before me:-

Sd/-

V.L. Thlamuanpuia
Advocate

Aizawl : Mizoram

Sd/-S.L. Thansanga Advocate & Notary Public Mizoram

Aizawl

Notary Registration

No. 6/7 Dt. 31/7/19

Published and Issued by Controller, Printing & Stationery Department, Government of Mizoram Printed at the Mizoram Government Press, Aizawl. C/50